

## April 14-20, and April 27 Promotion Details

## Qualifying Tournament: April 14–20, 12PM - 8PM

- Guests participate in the Tournament for every 200 base points earned while playing specially-marked (Everi) slot machines
  - Guests may qualify and play in the tournament as many times as they like during the Qualifying Tournament dates.
  - The top 8 scoring players will be invited to play in the final tournament on April 27
  - Invited players will automatically receive a \$75 free play prize on April 27
- Guests who have played a Qualifying Tournament Round are eligible to receive a "The Mask" maraca on Saturday, April 27, while supplies last.
  - To redeem, Guests swipe their Players Club Card at any Promotional Kiosk, and print their gift voucher, then redeem it at Players Club
  - Limit one maraca per guest.

## Finals Tournament: April 27, 12PM - 2PM

- Invited guests will RSVP. Two, 1-hour time slots will be available: 12PM, and 1PM
- Finals Tournament play will be on The Mask slot machines.
- Guests play Finals Tournament Rounds for every 200 base points earned.
  - Guests may qualify for, and play as many tournament rounds as possible within the allotted time.
  - Tournament rank is determined by the aggregate Finals Tournament round score.
- Prizes will be added to guest's accounts at the conclusion of the tournament at 2PM.

## Tournament Prizes (free play):

1st	\$2,000
2nd	\$1,000
3rd	\$400
4th-8th	\$100

• Awarded free play expires 7 days after receipt.

Recipients are responsible for all applicable taxes, licenses, and fees associated with all prizes, and prizes are non-transferable. Angel of The Winds Casino Resort is not responsible for any technical issue that might occur during this promotion. No purchase necessary. Players Club membership is free. Any guest wishing to enter the promotion or become a member should be directed to the Players Club. Guests must be 18 years of age or older to participate. Team Members and their immediate families (those residing in the same household) are not eligible for prizes in ANY promotion. Angel of the Winds Casino Resort is not responsible for ineligibility due to computer, player tracking, or player error for promotional drawings. Bonus drawing entries may be distributed at management's discretion. All guests have the right to contact an authorized representative of the Stillaguamish Gaming Commission in the event of a dispute. The Stillaguamish Gaming Commission is the primary regulatory authority over gaming for the Stillaguamish Tribe. Management reserves all rights.